TORREMOLINOS

1.8 8.8 ¢ 374
1.8 8.8 ¢ 180
18,88 ¢ 200
1.8 8.8 ¢ 398
1.8 8.8 ¢ 243
* % %k % 67
%k Kk 125
%k %k k 622
%k Kk 260
* % %k X 70
18,88 ¢ 540

AluaSun Costa Park

AluaSun Lago Rojo

Bluesea Al Andalus

Bluesea Gran
Cervantes

Costa Malaga

(Adults only)

Essence Hotel

Fenix

(Adults only)

Hotel Apartamentos
Bajondillo

Ibersol Torremolinos
Beach

Isabel

Melia Costa Del Sol

Tourist Information Office

Price (Double Room,
Breakfast Included)

160 Euros

180 Euros
(Adults only)

140 €
Minimum stay: 4 nights
220 Euros
Minimum stay: 3 nights
190 Euros

Minimum stay: 3 nights
190 Euros

Minimum stay: 3 nights
240 Euros
Minimum stay: 6 nights
145 Euros
Minimum stay: 3 nights
160 €

Minimum stay: 4 nights
190 Euros

255 Euros

Minimum stay: 5 nights

TeI +34 951 95 43 92

WWW. turlsmotorremollnos es

Distance
Add Web & Email
Recept-on/Reservat-ons _

11 min

9.4 km

17 min

12.7 km

15 min

11 km

14 min

10.2 km

12 min

9.3 km
15 min
9.3 km

14 min

10.2 km

16 min

11.0 km

17 min

9.7 km
16 min
10.6 km

19 min

11.6 km

Calle El Pinar, 2

Calle Miami, 5
La Carihuela

Calle Al Andalus, 2

Calle Las Mercedes, s/n

Avda. Isabel Manoja, 9

Avda. del Lido, s/n

Avda. De las Mercedes, 22

Pasaje del Bajondillo, 4

Calle Hotel Pontinental, 2

Paseo Maritimo, 47 (Playamar)

Paseo Maritimo, 11

Reserv.: +34 912 18 62 56

Reserv.: +34 912 18 62 56

Recep.: +34 951 55 33 66

Recep.: +34 952 38 40 33

Recep.: +34 952 38 38 55

Recep.: +34 952 38 77 11

Recep.: +34 952 05 19 94

Recep.: +34 952 05 87 53
Reserv.: +34 952 38 24 22

Recep.: +34 951 56 36 13

Recep.: +34 952 38 17 44

Recep.: +34 952 38 66 77

www.hyattinclusivecollection.com/es/resor
ts-y-hoteles/alua-hotels/costa-del-
sol/costa-park/

alua@amresortseu.com

www.hyattinclusivecollection.com/es/resor
ts-y-hoteles/alua-hotels/costa-del-sol/lago-
rojo-adults-recommended/

reservations.aulgr@aluahotels.com

www.blueseahotels.com/hoteles/costa-
del-sol/torremolinos/bluesea-al-andalus/

hotelalandalus@blueseahotels.es

www.blueseahotels.com/hoteles/costa-
del-sol/torremolinos/bluesea-gran-
cervantes/

cervantesres@blueseahotels.es

www.pierreetvacances.com/es-
es/fp_ERH_alquiler-habitaciones-hotel-
costa-malaga-adults-recommended

recepcion.costamalaga@groupepvcp.com
www.essencehotel.es/en/

reservas@essencehotel.es

www.thepalmexperiencehotels.com/en/
hotel-fenix-torremolinos/

reservasfenix@thepalmexperiencehotels.com
www.bajondillo.com/en/

reservas@bajondillo.com

www.ibersol.es/es/hoteles/ibersol-
torremolinos-beach-en-torremolinos/

reservas.torremolinos@ibersol.es
www.hotelisabel.es/en/

reservas@hotelisabel.es

www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torrem
olinos/melia-costa-del-sol

melia.costasol@melia.com


https://www.google.es/search?q=aluasun+costa+park&source=hp&ei=IbqtY-qWKNOCkdUPpYuh-AE&iflsig=AJiK0e8AAAAAY63IMbPcpYPtVwL3TG0_NRA0dUdAlOqx&gs_ssp=eJzj4tVP1zc0TDI3L6gqNzAwYLRSNqhIMTdKS0o2SDIySDFITjK3MqhINLAwSLZMTko1tDQ3N0n0EkrMKU0sLs1TSM4vLklUKEgsygYA7YYV7Q&oq=aluasun+&gs_lcp=Cgdnd3Mtd2l6EAEYATILCC4QrwEQxwEQgAQyCwguEK8BEMcBEIAEMgsILhCABBDHARCvATILCC4QgAQQxwEQrwEyCwguEIAEEMcBEK8BMgUIABCABDILCC4QgAQQxwEQrwEyCwguEIAEEMcBEK8BMgsILhCABBDHARCvATIFCAAQgAQ6CwguEIAEEMcBENEDOgUILhCABDoICC4QgAQQ1AI6BwguEIAEEApQzwJYjhBgvhloAXAAeACAAcwBiAHuCJIBBTAuNy4xmAEAoAEBsAEA&sclient=gws-wiz
mailto:reservas@bajondillo.com
http://www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torremolinos/melia-costa-del-sol
http://www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torremolinos/melia-costa-del-sol

TORREMOLINOS

+* %k K 130 MS Aguamarina

Suites
HA
* %k %k X 275 MS Amaragua
& 6. 0 ¢ 83 MS Tropicana
Ocean House Costa
*ok ok ok 341 Delsol
% % % k 239 Pez Espada
* % %k * 473 Puente Real
HA
& 6. 0 ¢ 620 Riu Costa Del Sol
% % % K 293 Riu Nautilus
(Adults only)
% % %k * 414 Sandos Griego
o & & ¢ 168 Sol Don Marco
% % % K 443 Sol Don Pablo

Tourist Information Office

Price (Double Room,
Breakfast Included)

140 Euros

Minimum stay: 3 nights
176 Euros

Minimum stay: 2 nights
146 Euros
Minimum stay: 4 nights
240 Euros

Minimum stay: 3 nights
228 Euros

169 Euros (All inclusive)

Minimum stay: 4 nights

330 Euros
(All inclusive)

Minimum stay: 5 nights

306 Euros (Half board +
Free cancellation)

Minimum stay: 5 nights
119 Euros
Minimum stay: 5 nights

299 Euros

352 Euros

TeI +34 951 95 43 92

WWW. turlsmotorremollnos es

Distance
Address Web & Email
_ Receptlon/Resewatlons _

16 min

10.8 km
17 min
12.5 km

17 min

12.4 km

17 min

12.7 km
17 min
12.4 km
15 min
13.5 km

14 min

8.4 km

17 min

12.6 km

11 min

9.5 km

17 min

11.4 km

16 min

10.8 km

Calle Bajondillo, 57 Recep.: +34 952 37 41 42

Calle Los Nidos, 23 Recep.: +34 952 38 47 00

Calle Tropico, 6 Recep.: +34 952 38 66 00

Calle Salvador Allende, 45 Recep.: +34 952 38 70 66

Avda. Salvador Allende, 11 Recep.: +34 951 98 93 15

Paseo Maritimo, 79 Recep.: +34 952 37 65 14

Reserv.: +34 951 82 98 17
Obispo Juan Alonso, 2 Recep.: +34 952 38 32 66
Reserv: +34 971 06 48 02
Calle Salvador Allende, 39 Recep: +34 952 38 52 00
Reserv: +34 871 930 290
Avda. de Sorolla, 7 Recep.: +34 952 38 54 55
Reserv.: +34 960 47 94 46
Calle Rio Guadazaon, 2 Recep.: +34 952 05 53 00
Reserv.: +34 911 98 93 80
Calle del Bajondillo, 36 Recep.: +34 952 38 38 88

Paseo Maritimo Reserv.: +34 911 98 93 69

www.msaguamarinasuites.com/en/

reservas@mshoteles.com
www.amaragua.com/en/

reservas@mshoteles.com

www.hotelmstropicana.com/en/

reservas@mshoteles.com

www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torremolin
os/hotel-ocean-house-costa-del-sol-by-
melia

ocean.house.costadelsol@melia.com
www.hotelpezespada.com/en
info@medplaya.com
www.puentereal.com/en/

reservas@puentereal.com

www.riu.com/en/hotel/spain/malaga-
torremolinos/clubhotel-riu-costa-del-sol

reception.clubhotelcostadelsol@riu.com

www.riu.com/en/hotel/spain/malaga-
torremolinos/hotel-riu-nautilus

hotel.nautilus@riu.com

www.sandos.es/en/hotels/malaga/sand
0s-griego

callcenter.eur@sandos.com

www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torrem
olinos/sol-don-marco

soltorremolinos@melia.com

www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torrem
olinos/sol-don-pablo

soltorremolinos@melia.com


http://www.msaguamarinasuites.com/en/
http://www.amaragua.com/en/
http://www.hotelmstropicana.com/en/
http://www.puentereal.com/en/
mailto:soltorremolinos@melia.com
mailto:soltorremolinos@melia.com

TORREMOLINOS

% % % K Sol Don Pedro
% % % K 799 Sol Principe
HA
* k& 51 Arcos de Montemar
* % % 234 Barracuda, La
) & © ¢ 186 Bluesea Costa Serena
Bluesea Torremolinos
ok ok 1y Centro
Costa Del Sol Hotel
ok ok e Torremolinos
' & © ¢ 95 Jazmines, Los
* k& 129 Kristal
* % % 28 Pozo, El
* %k * 95 Tarik

Tourist Information Office

Price (Double Room,
Breakfast Included)

314 Euros

336 Euros

Minimum stay: 3 nights
113 Euros
Minimum stay: 4 nights
154 Euros

Minimum stay: 3 nights

70 Euros

125 Euros
Minimum stay: 5 nights

164 Euros

120 Euros (Hotel room)
208 Euros (Apart. for 4 pax)

Minimum stay: 4 nights

300 Euros

110 Euros

Breakfast not included
Minimum stay: 3 nights

142 Euros

TeI +34 951 95 43 92

WWW. turlsmotorremollnos es

Distance
Add Web & Email
Recept-on/Reservat-ons _

17 min

11.2 km

15 min

10.5 km
14 min
12 km
17 min

12.3 km

12 min

8.5 km

11 min

9.9 km

14 min

8.8 km

16 min

9.1 km

12 min
9.8 km

15 min

10.5 km

16 min
9 km

Calle Rio Guadazaon, 2

Paseo Colorado, 26

Urb. Benyamina

Avda. Carlota Alessandri, 192

Avda. de Espana, 1

Calle Sistema Ibérico, 60

Plaza de la Independencia, 12

Paseo del Colorado, 29

Avda. del Lido, 6

Calle Cauce s/n

Calle Casablanca, 4

Paseo Maritimo, 49

Recep.: +34 952 38 68 44
Reserv.: +34 911 98 93 80
Recep.: +34 952 38 41 00

Reserv.: +34 911 98 94 09
Recep: +34 952 38 52 24
Whatsapp: +34 647 502 747
Recep.: +34 952 38 54 00

Recep.: +34 952 37 12 55

Recep: +34 951 53 71 06

Recep.: +34 951 49 50 50

Recep.: +34 952 38 50 33

Contact: Alicia Richarte
WhatsApp: +34 952 38 50 33

Recep: +34 952 37 16 93

Recep.: +34 952 38 06 02

Recep.: +34 952 38 23 00

www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torrem
olinos/sol-don-pedro

soltorremolinos@melia.com

www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torrem
olinos/sol-principe

solprincipe.reservas@melia.com
www.arcosdemontemar.com
reservas@arcosdemontemar.com
www.hotellabarracuda.com/en/

reservas@hotellabarracuda.com

www.blueseahotels.com/hoteles/costa-
del-sol/torremolinos/bluesea-costa-
serena/

hotelcostaserena@blueseahotels.es

www.blueseahotels.com/en/listado-
hoteles/

hoteltorremolinoscentro@blueseahotels.es
www.costadelsolhotelboutique.com/EN

info@costadelsolhotelboutique.com
tr.reception@cdshotels.co

www.hotellosjazmines.com/en/
info@hotellosjazmines.com
recepcion@hotellosjazmines.com

www.hkristal.com
info@hkristal.com

www.hotelelpozo.com/?lang=en
reserva@hotelelpozo.com

www.hoteltarik.com/en/

reservas@hoteltarik.com


mailto:soltorremolinos@melia.com
mailto:solprincipe.reservas@melia.com

Price (Double Room, Distance
mm FOeLNEME  Breakfast Included) Rocepton Reservations el

https://www.tenthotels.com/es/tent-

400 tent Torremolinos 95 Euros 10 min Calle Hoyo, 28 Recep.: +34 952 38 40 00 torremolinos
9,4 km torremolinos@tenthotels.com
> % X 45 Zen 128 Euros 10 min Calle Los Fresnos 9, Urb. El Pinar Recep.: +34 952 37 38 82 www.hotelzen.es/en
7.2 km Free transport to and from the Airport reservas@hotelzen.es
* % 47 N.CH 80 Euros 12 min Plaza de la Gamba Alegre, 5 Recep.: +34 952 37 37 80 hotelnch.com/?lang=en
Breakfast not included
Minimum stay: 4 nights 8.9 km nch@hotelnch.com
* % 59 Nogalera 62 Euros 12 min Av. Joan Miro, 1 Recep.: +34 616 55 36 07 hotelnogalera.com
Breakfast not included ;
Minimum stay: 3 nights 9.5 km info@hotelnogalera.com
Y 18 Cabello 87 Euros 18 min Calle Chiriva, 28 Recep.: +34 952 38 45 05 www.hotelcabello.com/en
Breakfast not included 11 km Playa La Carihuela info@hotelcabello.com

Minimum stay: 5 nights

www.blueseahotels.com/hoteles/costa-

? ? 27 gtjifessea Diaie 129 Euros 17 min Av. Carlota Alessandri, 46 Recep : +34 952 38 67 27 del-sol/torremolinos/bluesea-dimona-
suites/
Minimum stay: 5 nights 13 km hoteldimonasuites@blueseahotels.es
?7 9 Maria del Carmen 80 Euros 14min  Calle Borbollén, 5 Recep: +34 952 38 78 55 www.apartamentosmariadelcarmen.com
Breakfast not included ; :
Apartments Minimum stay: 4 nights 11 km info@apartamentosmariadelcarmen.com
160 Euros (Studio) 8 ff . i ? =
? ? ? 34 Nogalera, La 220 Euros (Apart. for 4 pax) 13 min Calle Danza Invisible, 4 Recep.: +34 952 38 16 29 www.lanogalera.es/index.php?lang=en
Apartments 9.7 km apartamentos@lanogalera.es
133 Euros . Calle Cdad. Porcuna, 14 .
? 87 Palm Beach Club (Apartment for 2 pax) 16 min Recep.: +34 952 37 03 39 www.palmbeachclub.com/en/
Apartments Minimum stay: 4 nights 10.8 km reservas@palmbeachclub.com
99 351  Sol Puerto Marina 240 Euros 18min  Calle Salvador Allende, 51 Recep.: +34 952 38 43 00 www.melia.com/es/hoteles/espanaltorrem

olinos/apartments-puerto-marina-2911

Apartments Minimum stay: 3 nights 12.5 km sol.puertomarina@melia.com



