

TORREMOLINOS			Tourist Information Office			Tel: +34 951 95 43 92	www.turismotorremolinos.es
Rating	Rooms	Hotel Name	Price (Double Room, Breakfast Included)	Distance by car	Address	 Reception / Reservations	Web & Email
★★★★★	374	AluaSun Costa Park	160 Euros	11 min	Calle El Pinar, 2	Reserv.: +34 912 18 62 56	www.hyattinclusivecollection.com/es/resorts-y-hoteles/alua-hotels/costa-del-sol/costa-park/ alua@amresortseu.com
				9.4 km			
★★★★★	180	AluaSun Lago Rojo	180 Euros	17 min	Calle Miami, 5		www.hyattinclusivecollection.com/es/resorts-y-hoteles/alua-hotels/costa-del-sol/lago-rojo-adults-recommended/
		(Adults only)		12.7 km	La Carihuela	Reserv.: +34 912 18 62 56	reservations.aulgr@aluahotels.com
★★★★★	200	Bluesea Al Andalus	140 €	15 min	Calle Al Andalus, 2	Recep.: +34 951 55 33 66	www.blueseahotels.com/hoteles/costa-del-sol/torremolinos/bluesea-al-andalus/
		Minimum stay: 4 nights		11 km			hotelalandalus@blueseahotels.es
★★★★★	398	Bluesea Gran Cervantes	220 Euros	14 min	Calle Las Mercedes, s/n	Recep.: +34 952 38 40 33	www.blueseahotels.com/hoteles/costa-del-sol/torremolinos/bluesea-gran-cervantes/
		Minimum stay: 3 nights		10.2 km			cervantesres@blueseahotels.es
★★★★★	243	Costa Malaga	190 Euros	12 min	Avda. Isabel Manoja, 9	Recep.: +34 952 38 38 55	www.pierreenvacances.com/es-es/fp_ERH_alquiler-habitaciones-hotel-costa-malaga-adults-recommended
		(Adults only)	Minimum stay: 3 nights	9.3 km			recepcion.costamalaga@groupepvcpc.com
★★★★★	67	Essence Hotel	190 Euros	15 min	Avda. del Lido, s/n	Recep.: +34 952 38 77 11	www.essencehotel.es/en/
		Minimum stay: 3 nights		9.3 km			reservas@essencehotel.es
★★★★★	125	Fenix	240 Euros	14 min	Avda. De las Mercedes, 22	Recep.: +34 952 05 19 94	www.thepalmexperiencehotels.com/en/hotel-fenix-torremolinos/
		(Adults only)	Minimum stay: 6 nights	10.2 km			reservasfenix@thepalmexperiencehotels.com
★★★★★	622	Hotel Apartamentos Bajondillo	145 Euros	16 min	Pasaje del Bajondillo, 4	Recep.: +34 952 05 87 53	www.bajondillo.com/en/
		Minimum stay: 3 nights		11.0 km		Reserv.: +34 952 38 24 22	reservas@bajondillo.com
★★★★★	260	Ibersol Torremolinos Beach	160 €	17 min	Calle Hotel Pontinental, 2	Recep.: +34 951 56 36 13	www.ibersol.es/es/hoteles/ibersol-torremolinos-beach-en-torremolinos/
		Minimum stay: 4 nights		9.7 km			reservas.torremolinos@ibersol.es
★★★★★	70	Isabel	190 Euros	16 min	Paseo Maritimo, 47 (Playamar)	Recep.: +34 952 38 17 44	www.hotelisabel.es/en/
				10.6 km			reservas@hotelisabel.es
★★★★★	540	Melia Costa Del Sol	255 Euros	19 min	Paseo Maritimo, 11	Recep.: +34 952 38 66 77	www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torremolinos/melia-costa-del-sol
		Minimum stay: 5 nights		11.6 km			melia.costasol@melia.com

TORREMOLINOS			Tourist Information Office			Tel: +34 951 95 43 92	www.turismotorremolinos.es
Rating	Rooms	Hotel Name	Price (Double Room, Breakfast Included)	Distance by car	Address	Reception / Reservations	Web & Email
★★★★★	130	MS Aguamarina Suites	140 Euros	16 min	Calle Bajondillo, 57	Recep.: +34 952 37 41 42	www.msaguamarinasuites.com/en/
		HA	Minimum stay: 3 nights	10.8 km			reservas@mshoteles.com
★★★★★	275	MS Amaragua	176 Euros	17 min	Calle Los Nidos, 23	Recep.: +34 952 38 47 00	www.amaragua.com/en/
			Minimum stay: 2 nights	12.5 km			reservas@mshoteles.com
★★★★★	83	MS Tropicana	146 Euros	17 min	Calle Tropico, 6	Recep.: +34 952 38 66 00	www.hotelmstropicana.com/en/
			Minimum stay: 4 nights	12.4 km			reservas@mshoteles.com
★★★★★	341	Ocean House Costa Del Sol	240 Euros	17 min	Calle Salvador Allende, 45	Recep.: +34 952 38 70 66	www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torremolinos/hotel-ocean-house-costa-del-sol-by-melia
			Minimum stay: 3 nights	12.7 km			ocean.house.costadelsol@melia.com
★★★★★	239	Pez Espada	228 Euros	17 min	Avda. Salvador Allende, 11	Recep.: +34 951 98 93 15	www.hotelpezespada.com/en
				12.4 km			info@medplaya.com
★★★★★	473	Puente Real	169 Euros (All inclusive)	15 min	Paseo Maritimo, 79	Recep.: +34 952 37 65 14	www.puentereal.com/en/
		HA	Minimum stay: 4 nights	13.5 km		Reserv.: +34 951 82 98 17	reservas@puentereal.com
★★★★★	620	Riu Costa Del Sol	330 Euros (All inclusive)	14 min	Obispo Juan Alonso, 2	Recep.: +34 952 38 32 66	www.riu.com/en/hotel/spain/malaga-torremolinos/clubhotel-riu-costa-del-sol
			Minimum stay: 5 nights	8.4 km		Reserv.: +34 971 06 48 02	reception.clubhotelcostadelsol@riu.com
★★★★★	293	Riu Nautilus	306 Euros (Half board + Free cancellation)	17 min	Calle Salvador Allende, 39	Recep.: +34 952 38 52 00	www.riu.com/en/hotel/spain/malaga-torremolinos/hotel-riu-nautilus
		(Adults only)	Minimum stay: 5 nights	12.6 km		Reserv.: +34 871 930 290	hotel.nautilus@riu.com
★★★★★	414	Sandos Griego	119 Euros	11 min	Avda. de Sorolla, 7	Recep.: +34 952 38 54 55	www.sandos.es/en/hotels/malaga/sandos-griego
			Minimum stay: 5 nights	9.5 km		Reserv.: +34 960 47 94 46	callcenter.eur@sandos.com
★★★★★	168	Sol Don Marco	299 Euros	17 min	Calle Río Guadazaon, 2	Recep.: +34 952 05 53 00	www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torremolinos/sol-don-marco
				11.4 km		Reserv.: +34 911 98 93 80	soltorremolinos@melia.com
★★★★★	443	Sol Don Pablo	352 Euros	16 min	Calle del Bajondillo, 36	Recep.: +34 952 38 38 88	www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torremolinos/sol-don-pablo
				10.8 km	Paseo Maritimo	Reserv.: +34 911 98 93 69	soltorremolinos@melia.com

TORREMOLINOS			Tourist Information Office			Tel: +34 951 95 43 92	www.turismotorremolinos.es
Rating	Rooms	Hotel Name	Price (Double Room, Breakfast Included)	Distance by car	Address	Reception / Reservations	Web & Email
★★★★★	281	Sol Don Pedro	314 Euros	17 min	Calle Río Guadazaon, 2	Recep.: +34 952 38 68 44	www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torremolinos/sol-don-pedro
				11.2 km		Reserv.: +34 911 98 93 80	soltorremolinos@melia.com
★★★★★	799	Sol Principe	336 Euros	15 min	Paseo Colorado, 26	Recep.: +34 952 38 41 00	www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/torremolinos/sol-principe
		HA	Minimum stay: 3 nights	10.5 km	Urb. Benyamina	Reserv.: +34 911 98 94 09	solprincipe.reservas@melia.com
★★★	51	Arcos de Montemar	113 Euros	14 min	Avda. Carlota Alessandri, 192	Recep: +34 952 38 52 24	www.arcosdemontemar.com
			Minimum stay: 4 nights	12 km		Whatsapp: +34 647 502 747	reservas@arcosdemontemar.com
★★★	234	Barracuda, La	154 Euros	17 min	Avda. de España, 1	Recep.: +34 952 38 54 00	www.hotellabarracuda.com/en/
			Minimum stay: 3 nights	12.3 km			reservas@hotellabarracuda.com
★★★	186	Bluesea Costa Serena	70 Euros	12 min	Calle Sistema Ibérico, 60	Recep.: +34 952 37 12 55	www.blueseahotels.com/hoteles/costa-del-sol/torremolinos/bluesea-costa-serena/
				8.5 km			hotelcostaserena@blueseahotels.es
★★★	107	Bluesea Torremolinos Centro	125 Euros	11 min	Plaza de la Independencia, 12	Recep: +34 951 53 71 06	www.blueseahotels.com/en/listado-hoteles/
			Minimum stay: 5 nights	9.9 km			hoteltorremolinoscentro@blueseahotels.es
★★★	36	Costa Del Sol Hotel Torremolinos	164 Euros	14 min	Paseo del Colorado, 29	Recep.: +34 951 49 50 50	www.costadelsolhotelboutique.com/EN
				8.8 km			info@costadelsolhotelboutique.com tr.reception@cdshotels.co
★★★	95	Jazmines, Los	120 Euros (Hotel room) 208 Euros (Apart. for 4 pax)	16 min	Avda. del Lido, 6	Recep.: +34 952 38 50 33	www.hotellosjazmines.com/en/
			Minimum stay: 4 nights	9.1 km		Contact: Alicia Richarte WhatsApp: +34 952 38 50 33	info@hotellosjazmines.com recepcion@hotellosjazmines.com
★★★	129	Kristal	300 Euros	12 min	Calle Cauce s/n	Recep: +34 952 37 16 93	www.hkristal.com
				9.8 km			info@hkristal.com
★★★	28	Pozo, El	110 Euros	15 min	Calle Casablanca, 4	Recep.: +34 952 38 06 02	www.hotelelpozo.com/?lang=en
			<u>Breakfast not included</u> Minimum stay: 3 nights	10.5 km			reserva@hotelelpozo.com
★★★	95	Tarik	142 Euros	16 min	Paseo Maritimo, 49	Recep.: +34 952 38 23 00	www.hoteltarik.com/en/
				9 km			reservas@hoteltarik.com

TORREMOLINOS			Tourist Information Office			Tel: +34 951 95 43 92	www.turismotorremolinos.es
Rating	Rooms	Hotel Name	Price (Double Room, Breakfast Included)	Distance by car	Address	 Reception / Reservations	Web & Email
★★★	400	tent Torremolinos	95 Euros	10 min	Calle Hoyo, 28	Recep.: +34 952 38 40 00	https://www.tenthotels.com/es/tent-torremolinos
				9,4 km			torremolinos@tenthotels.com
★★★	45	Zen	128 Euros	10 min	Calle Los Fresnos 9, Urb. El Pinar	Recep.: +34 952 37 38 82	www.hotelzen.es/en
				7.2 km	<u>Free transport to and from the Airport</u>		reservas@hotelzen.es
★★	47	N.CH	80 Euros	12 min	Plaza de la Gamba Alegre, 5	Recep.: +34 952 37 37 80	hotelnch.com/?lang=en
			<u>Breakfast not included</u> Minimum stay: 4 nights	8.9 km			nch@hotelnch.com
★★	59	Nogalera	62 Euros	12 min	Av. Joan Miró, 1	Recep.: +34 616 55 36 07	hotelnogalera.com
			<u>Breakfast not included</u> Minimum stay: 3 nights	9.5 km			info@hotelnogalera.com
★	18	Cabello	87 Euros	18 min	Calle Chiriva, 28	Recep.: +34 952 38 45 05	www.hotelcabello.com/en
			<u>Breakfast not included</u> Minimum stay: 5 nights	11 km	Playa La Carihuela		info@hotelcabello.com
 	27	Blueseas Dimona Suites	129 Euros	17 min	Av. Carlota Alessandri, 46	Recep : +34 952 38 67 27	www.blueseahotels.com/hoteles/costa-del-sol/torremolinos/blueseas-dimona-suites/
			Minimum stay: 5 nights	13 km			hoteldimonasuites@blueseahotels.es
 	9	Maria del Carmen	80 Euros	14 min	Calle Borbollón, 5	Recep: +34 952 38 78 55	www.apartamentosmariadelcarmen.com
		Apartments	<u>Breakfast not included</u> Minimum stay: 4 nights	11 km			info@apartamentosmariadelcarmen.com
  	34	Nogalera, La	160 Euros (Studio) 220 Euros (Apart. for 4 pax)	13 min	Calle Danza Invisible, 4	Recep.: +34 952 38 16 29	www.lanogalera.es/index.php?lang=en
		Apartments		9.7 km			apartamentos@lanogalera.es
	87	Palm Beach Club	133 Euros (Apartment for 2 pax)	16 min	Calle Cdad. Porcuna, 14	Recep.: +34 952 37 03 39	www.palmbeachclub.com/en/
		Apartments	Minimum stay: 4 nights	10.8 km			reservas@palmbeachclub.com
  	351	Sol Puerto Marina	240 Euros	18 min	Calle Salvador Allende, 51	Recep.: +34 952 38 43 00	www.melia.com/es/hoteles/espana/torremolinos/apartments-puerto-marina-2911
		Apartments	Minimum stay: 3 nights	12.5 km			sol.puertomarina@melia.com